

Requested by Representative HAYDEN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4127**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 8, after “health services” insert “under
2 ORS chapter 679 or 680”.

3 In line 9, delete “and”.

4 In line 11, delete the period and insert “; and

5 “(e) Is certified by a community dental health coordinator training pro-
6 gram based on a curriculum developed by the American Dental Association
7 or its successor organization.”.

8 In line 15, delete “focus on” and insert “emphasize”.

9 In line 17, after “ORS 336.079” insert “, or to students enrolled at a school
10 that is eligible for financial assistance under Title I of the Elementary and
11 Secondary Education Act of 1965, 20 U.S.C. 6301 et seq”.

12 In line 21, delete “The” and insert “Pursuant to a mutual agreement,
13 the”.

14 Delete lines 22 through 27.

15 In line 28, delete “in this section.” and insert “nonprofit organizations,
16 dental care organizations, local public health authorities as defined in ORS
17 431.003 or other state and local government agencies.

18 “(5) The Oregon Health Authority shall seek funding from gifts, grants
19 or other contributions from public and private sources for the purposes of
20 carrying out the pilot program described in this section.”.

21 In line 29, after “Act.” insert “Funds may be used to sponsor individuals

1 in a community dental health coordinator training program.”.

2 In line 36, delete “January 2, 2022” and insert “June 30, 2025”.

3 In line 37, delete “January 1, 2021” and insert “January 1, 2022”.

4
